

DELIVERY DUE DATE:

11/17/22

Tel. No.: 045-606-8142/606-8157

Supplier: SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Address: Unit 1C A&L Bldg. 126 N. Domingo St. 1500 City of San Juan, Metro Manila

Type of Business: Merchandising

TIN No.: 007-428-191-000

Tel. No.: (02) 8703-1902

PR No.:

2021-10-231

PO No.:

2022-330

Date:

8/3/2022

Mode of Procurement:

Public Bidding

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery:

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Delivery Term:

90 Calendar Days

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term:

N/30

Date of Delivery:		Payment Term:		11/30	
Item No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	lot	NURSING CLINICAL SKILLS MANIKIN, 1 unit SUSIE® S901 - Nursing Care Patient Simulator with OMNI® 2 and SLE Educational Package WITH Bedside Virtual Monitor, Brand: Gaumard, Origin: USA PRODUCT FEATURES: • Perfect for both skills training and clinical simulation experiences SUSIE is realistic and completely wireless and tetherless. This means learners can practice correct techniques and use real devices in the skills lab and apply them in team-building in-situ scenarios. • A Complete Solution Built for Achieving Outcome-Focused Success - Includes 10 Nursing Simulation Learning Experiences (SLEs), a Facilitator's Guide, and OMNI2 Wireless Control Interface. • Gaumard Nursing Simulation Learning Experiences - Includes 10 interactive OMNI2 scenarios and companion guide: *Acute Myocardial Infarction, Acute Respiratory Distress and Syndrome Secondary to Motor, Vehicle Crash, Asthma Attack, Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary and Disorder Exacerbation, Fluid and Electrolyte Imbalance, Heart Failure, Hypoglycemia, New Onset Diabetes, Pneumonia, Sepsis - Each Nursing SLE includes the following key features: *Purpose of the SLE, Evidence-based rationale for the topic, Learning objectives of the SLE, Competencies addressed, Psycho-motor skills needed for successful participation, Patient's medical history, Supplies needed for the scenario, Provider's orders, Pre-briefing report to be given to students, Scenario timeline with facilitator cues, Scenario flowchart		1,600,000.00 MISSION ON AUDIT E C E I V E	1,600,000.00 TSU D

Warranty shall be for a period minimum of Three (3) months for expendable supplies, or a minimum period of one (1) Year for nonexpendable supplies. In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed

Very truly yours,

DR. GRACE N. ROSETE Vice President for Administration

Authorized Official

SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Signature over printed name & date)

Bank Account Name: SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Bank Account Number 2921 - 0616 - 10

Bank Name:

ANDBANK

Bank Address:

NARCISO ST., CORAZON DE JESUS, SAN JUAN CITY

Funds Available:

JASPER A. YAUDER, CPA Head, Budget Office

Amount : \$ 1,400,000

ALOBS No. :05-206441-2027-08-0023

Effectivity Date: August 24, 2020

Page 1 of 4

No.: TSU-PRO-SF-09 Revision No. 03



DELIVERY DUE DATE:

11/17/22

Tel. No.: 045-606-8142/606-8157

Supplier: SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Address: Unit 1C A&L Bldg. 126 N. Domingo St. 1500 City of San Juan, Metro Manila

Type of Business: Merchandising TIN No.: 007-428-191-000

Tel. No.: (02) 8703-1902

PR No .:

2021-10-231

PO No:

2022-330

Date: Mode of Procurement: 8/3/2022 Public Bidding

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery:

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Delivery Term:

90 Calendar Days

Payment Term:

N/30

Date of Delivery:			Payment Term:		<u>N/30</u>	
Item No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
		- Each Nursing SLE is mapped to the outcomes expected of nursing program				
		graduates				
		*NCLEX-RN® Test Blueprint				
		*BSN Essentials				
		*QSEN competencies				
		*IPEC core competencies				
		OTHER FEATURES:				
		General:				
		*Full-body adult patient				
		*Tetherless and wireless; fully responsive during transport				
		*Wireless control at distances of up to 40 Ft. (12 m).				
		*Realistic joint articulation				
		*Range of motion in hips, knees, ankles, shoulders, elbows, and wrist				
		*Compatible with optional vital signs patient monitor				
		*OMNI 2 ready				
		Neurologic:				
		*Preprogrammed speech responses				
		*Wireless streaming voice				
		*Normal, miosis (constricted), and mydriasis (blown) pupil states				
		*Independent left/right pupil states simulate consensual and nonconsensual				
		response				
		Airway:				
		*Oral and nasal endotracheal intubation/suctioning				
		*Sensors detect depth of intubation				
		*Tracheostomy care				
		*Selectable airway sounds				
		Gastrointestinal:				
		*NG/OG intubation and feeding				
		*Bowel sounds				
		*Patent stoma sites	COMM	SCHOOL ON ACIDE	TOH	
		*Colostomy, ileostomy, and stoma care		ISSION ON AUDI	- 12/43	
		*Rectum supports enemas	17	ECEIVE	and the same of th	
		*Male/Female catheterization	Sv: X	Oote: AUG 17	Trans	
		*Gender conversion kit (male and female wigs and interchangeable genitalia)		### A## 1 /	4344	

Warranty shall be for a period minimum of Three (3) months for expendable supplies, or a minimum period of one (1) Year for non-expendable supplies. In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed

Very truly yours,

DR. GRACE N. ROSETE Vice President for Administration

Authorized Official

Conforme:

FRANCISCO L. GD. JR.

<u>SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u>

(Signature over printed name & date)

Bank Account Name: <u>5CIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u>

Bank Account Numbe <u>2921 - 0616 - 10</u>

Bank Name:

Bank Address: ST., CORAZON DE JESUS, SAN TUAN CITY

Funds Available:

No.: TSU-PRO-SF-09

JASPER A. YAUDER, CPA

Head, Budget Office Revision No. 03

ALOBS No. : 1 - 204441 - 2027 - 05- 4023

Amount : \$ 1, 600,000

Effectivity Date: August 24, 2020 Page 2 of 4



DELIVERY DUE DATE:

11/17/22

Tel. No.: 045-606-8142/606-8157

Supplier: SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Address: Unit 1C A&L Bldg. 126 N. Domingo St. 1500 City of San Juan, Metro Manila

Type of Business: Merchandising

TIN No.: 007-428-191-000

Tel. No.: (02) 8703-1902

PR No.:

2021-10-231

PO No.:

Unit Cost

2022-330

Date:

8/3/2022

Mode of Procurement:

Public Bidding

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery:

Item No. Unit

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Description

Delivery Term:

90 Calendar Days

Total Cost

Payment Term:

Quantity

N/30

	Breathing:
ž	*Visible ches

st rises with VM ventilation

Ventilations are measured and logged

*Normal and abnormal lung sounds

*Optional spontaneous breathing programmed to synchronize with lung and airway sounds

Cardiac/Circulation:

*Normal and abnormal heart sounds, rates, and intensities

*ECG monitoring using real devices

*eCPR™ sensors; chest compressions and ventilations are measured and logged in real-time

*Monitor, capture, pace, and cardiovert using a real defibrillator

*Bilateral IV training arms and IM sites

*Measurable blood pressure and audible Korotkoff sounds

*Bilateral (automatic) carotid, radial, femoral, and pedal pulses

PRODUCT FEATURES OF OMNI 2:

•Control, Monitoring, and Debriefing Made Simple and Wireless *The new OMNI 2 features nursing-specific simulation tools designed to help boost skill acquisition, enhance the simulated experience, and support assessment and debriefing. It's the one handy tool that can de it all.

•Virtual Patient Monitoring for True-to-life Simulation

*OMNI 2 let you add patient monitoring management objectives to train assessment and deelsion-making skills. The new OMNI 2 Virtual Patient Monitor support allows you to simulate clinical conditions as they would appear on real monitoring devices.

Wireless patient monitor link

•Over 26 vital sign parameters including ECQ, HR, EICO2, and more

•Includes comprehensive ECG library with over 25 preprogrammed cardiac rhythms

•Apply sets of parameters with 1-touch

COMMISSION ON AUDIT TSU RECEIVED

ate: AUG 17 7022

Warranty shall be for a period minimum of Three (3) months for expendable supplies, or a minimum period of one (1) Year for nonexpendable supplies. In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed

Very truly yours,

DR. GRACE N. ROSETE Vice President for Administration

Authorized Official

Conforme:

FRANCISCO L. GO. JR

SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

(Signature over printed name & date)

No.: TSU-PRO-SF-09 Revision No. 03

Bank Account Name: SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Bank Account Numbe 2921 - 0616 - 10

Bank Name:

Bank Address:

LANDBANK NARCISO ST., CORAZON DE JESUS, SAN JUAN CITY

Funds Available:

JASPER A. YAUDER, CPA Head, Budget Office

ALOBS No.: 06-206441- 2027- 18-0023

Amount : \$1,600,000

Page 3 of 4

Effectivity Date: August 24, 2020



DELIVERY DUE DATE:

11/17/22

Tel. No.: 045-606-8142/606-8157

Supplier: SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Address: Unit 1C A&L Bldg. 126 N. Domingo St. 1500 City of San Juan, Metro Manila

Type of Business: Merchandising TIN No.: 007-428-191-000

Tel. No.: (02) 8703-1902

PR No.:

2021-10-231

PO No.:

2022-330

Date:

8/3/2022

Mode of Procurement:

Public Bidding

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Date of Delivery:

TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Delivery Term:

90 Calendar Days

Payment Term:

N/30

Dute of benefit.			- ajmene reim.		11750	
Item No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
		PRODUCT FEATURES: •20" All-in-one, touchscreen computer preinstalled with Gaumard Vitals TM software •5 pre-built, intuitive patient monitoring layouts •Completely customizable screen to simulate common, real patient monitor layouts •20+ dynamic scalars and waveforms including HR, ABP, SpO2, RR, EtCO2, temperature, time, and more •Virtual 12-Lead ECG Monitoring •Includes layouts for a single patient, obstetric with fetal monitor, and obstetric with newborn •Built-in CTG/Fetal Monitor includes dynamic HR and uterine contraction traces •Audible simulated heart tones as if generated from a fetal scalp electrode •Stores up to 2 hours of recorded fetal tracings for review during debriefing •Save/print fetal tracings for debriefing •Histogram for reviewing vital sign trends during the scenario •Customizable alarms for vital sign parameter high/low threshold •Built-in virtual defibrillator and pacer •Wireless remote control via UNI and OMNI® 2 interface OUR OFFER INCLUDES: •SUSIE® S901 - Clinical Nursing Patient Simulator •10 Nursing Simulation Learning Experiences (SLEs) •Facilitator's Guide •OMNI2 Wireless Control Interface •Bedside Virtual Monitor •Instruction Manual		CSION ON AUDI	7.75U	
		Purpose: Supply and Delivery of Nursing Clinical Manikin Skills	Į.			

(Total Amount in Words) One Million Six Hundred Thousand Pesos Only

Warranty shall be for a period minimum of Three (3) months for expendable supplies, or a minimum period of one (1) Year for nonexpendable supplies. In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed

Very truly yours,

DR. GRACEN. ROSETE Vice President for Administration

Authorized Official 🔑

Conforme:

FRANCISCO

SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

(Signature over printed name & date)

No.: TSU-PRO-SF-09 Revision No. 03

Bank Account Numb SCIGATE TECHNOLOGY CORP. 2921 - 0616 - 10

Bank Name:

ANDBANK.

Bank Address:

NARCISO ST., CORAZON DE JESUS, SAN JUAN CITY

Funds Available:

JASPER A. YAUDER, CPA

Head, Budget Office

ALOBS No. : 04-20441-2027-08- 0023

Amount : \$1, 800,000 -

Effectivity Date: August 24, 2020

Page 4 of 4